BOX ASSIGNMENTS								
					HEET	<b>,</b>		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARAS:					<u>Y</u>			
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.								
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):								
1. David M. Lynn	10176	יטרון (טבוון ו וו		2. Eric L. Dia	17		4.9 E	
3. Robert H. Grubbs					4. Bernard Mohr			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	OF COI	NVEYING PA	RTY(IES) ATTACH				> 00 = 4	
Ì			` '				96	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGN			INTEREST:	mro			90	
NAME: California Institut	te of Te	chnology		MRD 6-14-	Ol			
ADDRESS: 1200 Foot C	olifornic	Divid Dono	Hono CA 01125	0-11				
ADDRESS: 1200 East C	allionia	i Divu., rasac	della, CA 91120					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	& ADDF	RESS(ES) AT	TACHED? TYES	⊠NO				
3. NATURE OF CONVE							<del></del>	
				copies of sam	e Assig	nment signed by differ	rent inventors is one	
document)								
	=	MHOLE	PART INTE	REST	EXEC	. DATE: December 10	), 14, 9 and 12, 1998	
ORIGINAL			LE/PHOTOCOPY					
CHANGE OF NAME			O TRANSLATION		L			
SECURITY ME				MARTIN ANOTE	IL DAT	EC ON DECLARATIO	NI ANID	
EXECUTION DATE(S) O ASSIGNMENT DIFFER			ON IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE	. IF UAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	IN AND	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA			LANOITIONAL S	SHEET(S) atta	ched2	_YES ⊠NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	S). OTTILING	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT		M#	1st INVENTOR	
series code/serial no	14177		if not in item 1	)	(0,	1	if not in item 1	
09882776	<del>                                     </del>						1	
5. Name & Address of F	arty to	Whom Corre	spondence	6. NUMBE	R INVO	LVED:	<del></del>	
Concerning Documer				APPLNS	<u>1</u> + PA	TS 0 = TOTAL	<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLF	,			7. AMOUNT	OF FEI	ENCLOSED: (Code	581)	
Intellectual Property G						\$40 = \$40	<b>.</b> ,	
50 Fremont Street	•			Ì				
'San Francisco, CA 9410	)5			<u> </u>				
5.5ATTY DKT:						MISSING OR INADEQU		
P 0278293		CIT	2704 DIV 4	1		O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
			2704-DIV.1 ENT REF.	dup. sheet not		020072 CLIENT NO.	0278293 MATTER NO.	
MATTER NO.		UL.	ENI KEF.	dup. sneet not	required	CLIENTINO.	I WATTER NO.	
9. STATEMENT AND S	IGNATI	JRE		<del></del>	<del></del>	<del> </del>		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing 10. Total number of pages including this								
information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				cover sheet, attachments and document 4				
true copy of the original document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)								
a tyle								
Signature								
Attorney: Tanuja V. Garde								
Reg. No. 44,697 Date: June 14, 2001								
Atty/Sec: TVG/PDG TEL: (415) 983-1586 FAX: (415) 983-1200								
721/2001 VTRUONG1 00000004 09882776								
1								
FC:581		40.00 BF						
			1					
			/					
			/					

PATENT PAT-114X 3/01 REEL: 011913 FRAME: 0389

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln.
Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. PMS 254058 | CTCH-8910

PMS 234030

Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

## NONPROVISIONAL ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

the undersigne			n of the sum of Te	en Dollars (\$10.00	0) and other good and	valuable consideration paid to each of	
INSERT	Ţ	(1) David N	1. Lvnn			(2) Eric L. Dias	
NAME(S) OF	Ì	(3) Robert				(4) Bernard Mohr	
INVENTOR(S)	Ì	(5)	-			x box if continued on page 2	
and transfer(s)					e undersigned who at	the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)	
INSERT	-		nstitute of Techno	logy			
NAME(S) OF	_	<del></del>	California Blvd.				
ASSIGNEE(S)		Pasadena,	CA 91125	·			
& ADDRESS(ES	S) -		······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			ire right, title and interes			S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including	
TITLE OF INVENTION		ACID ACTIVATION OF RUTHENIUM METATHESIS CATALYSTS AND LIVING ROMP METATHESIS POLYMERIZATION IN WATER					
NOTE → → (Complete			e undersigned ex n date herewith	ecuted an applica	ation for Letters Patent	s of the United States of America:	
line A, B and/or	r C)	—	.S. Appin. No.	09/183,025	filed	October 29, 1998	
hereinafter act on be essential by ASSIGN NOTE → → for recordation of this	rits intere ehalf of s AND NEE to A The	est as ASSIGNEE; aid ASSIGNEE; the undersigned SSIGNEE'S full p undersigned her lent.	E, its successors, assign d hereby agree(s) to test protection and title in and	s and legals representatify and execute any paper to the invention hereby	tives; the undersigned agree(s pers for ASSIGNEE, its success transferred.	nts and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the ) that the attorney of record in said application shall sors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed hereon any further identification necessary or desirable WITNESSES	
1):	AFIAL	ORO			DATE SIGNED	WITNEGGEG	
	avid M	. Lvnn					
2)		····					
Name: Er	ric L D	ias	ſ				
Name: Ro 4) Name:	obert t	L Grubbs	Her		12/12/38		
Name: Be	Bernard Mohr						
Name:							

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 011913 FRAME: 0390 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln.
Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA				
executed with or after application				
Atty. Dkt. PMS 254058   CTCH-8910				
M# Client Ref.				

NONPROVISIONA	L

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

the unders			n Dollars (\$10.0	0) and other good and	valuable consideration paid to each of
INSERT		(1) David M. Lynn			2) Eric L. Dias
NAME(S) O	F	(3) Robert H. Grubbs			4) Bernard Mohr
INVENTOR		(5)			x box if continued on page 2
the receipt and transfe		-	nowledged by th	e undersigned who at	the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT		California Institute of Technology	ogy		
NAME(S) O	F	1200 East California Blvd.			
ASSIGNEE	(S)	Pasadena, CA 91125			
& ADDRES	S(ES)				
TITLE OF INVENTION  for		ACID ACTIVATION OF RUTH POLYMERIZATION IN WATE	ind all resulting patent ENIUM METAT R	s, known as HESIS CATALYSTS A	C. 100, in the invention and all applications including  ND LIVING ROMP METATHESIS  s of the United States of America:
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete		(B) ☐ on			
line A, B an	d/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	09/183,025	filed	October 29, 1998
hereinafter act	E, for its inter on behalf of AN SSIGNEE to A The of this docum	rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns said ASSIGNEE;  D the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testif ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and e undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury ment.	and legals representary y and execute any parto to the invention hereb	tives; the undersigned agree(s) pers for ASSIGNEE, its success y transferred. of the above address to insert I	ts and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed hereon any further identification necessary or desirable
4\.	INVENT	IURS		DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
1): Name:	David N	1. Lvnn			
2)	an De			12/14/98	
Name:	Eric L I	L Dias			
3)					
Name:	Robert H. Grubbs				
4) Name:					
Name:	Bemard Mohr				
5) Name: Name:					

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 011913 FRAME: 0391 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. PMS 254058 | CTCH-8910

M# | Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

			n Dollars (\$10.0	0) and other good and	valuable consideration paid to each of			
the unders	signed, to	wit:						
INSERT		(1) David M. Lynn		1(	2) Eric L. Dias			
NAME(S) C	)F	(3) Robert H. Grubbs			4) Bernard Mohr			
INVENTOR	(S)	(5)			x box if continued on page 2			
the receipt and transfe		-	nowledged by th	e undersigned who at	the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)			
INSERT		California Institute of Technology						
NAME(S) C	)F	1200 East California Blvd.		,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
ASSIGNEE		Pasadena, CA 91125	•.					
& ADDRES	S(ES)							
(hereinafter de any and all div	esignated "AS risions, contin	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest uations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; a	for the United States and all resulting paten	of America as defined in 35 U.S ts, known as	.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including			
TITLE OF INVENTION		ACID ACTIVATION OF RUTHENIUM METATHESIS CATALYSTS AND LIVING ROMP METATHESIS POLYMERIZATION IN WATER						
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete line A, B ar		for which the undersigned exe  (A) ☐ even date herewith  (B) ☐ on  (C) ☒ in U.S. Appln. No.	ecuted an applic	ation for Letters Patent	s of the United States of America:  October 29, 1998			
mie A, D ai	idioi di	(0) [2] iii 0.0. Appiii. ito	03/103,023	······	October 23, 1330			
hereinafter ad	E, for its inter t on behalf of AN SSIGNEE to / The	est as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns said ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testif ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and e undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury	and legals represent fy and execute any pa to the invention hereb	atives; the undersigned agree(s) pers for ASSIGNEE, its success ry transferred.	nts and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the I that the attorney of record in said application shall sors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed thereon any further identification necessary or desirable			
	INVENT	ORS	-	DATE SIGNED,	WITNESBER O			
1):		355		12/10/98	51000			
Name:	David N	A. Lynn						
2)								
Name:	Eric L.	Dias // /		Da O care	1. 1/-00 l			
3)	Delication	WWW 1	•	Dec 9,1498	18-16-16-18			
Name: 4) Name:	Kobert	4. Grubbs		<i>v</i> 1				
Name:	Bemard	Mohr						
5) Name:		-						
Name:								

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 011913 FRAME: 0392

**RECORDED: 06/14/2001**